
1 - The instructor was well prepared for class.

Ayisha Jefferson

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%

Disagree (2) 0 0.00%

Neither Agree nor Disagree (3) 0 0.00%

Agree (4) 1 11.11%

Strongly Agree (5) 8 88.89%

4.89 4.22 4.23 4.34

 0           25           50           100 Question University College Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median University Mean STD Median College Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
9/25 (36.00%) 4.89 0.33 5.00 29694 4.22 1.00 5.00 5939 4.23 1.02 5.00 1412 4.34 0.92 5.00

2 - The instructor communicated the course material clearly.

Ayisha Jefferson

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%

Disagree (2) 0 0.00%

Neither Agree nor Disagree (3) 0 0.00%

Agree (4) 1 11.11%

Strongly Agree (5) 8 88.89%

4.89 4.06 4.14 4.31

 0           25           50           100 Question University College Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median University Mean STD Median College Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
9/25 (36.00%) 4.89 0.33 5.00 29694 4.06 1.13 4.00 5939 4.14 1.11 5.00 1412 4.31 0.97 5.00

3 - The instructor encouraged students to ask questions.

Ayisha Jefferson

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%

Disagree (2) 0 0.00%

Neither Agree nor Disagree (3) 0 0.00%

Agree (4) 2 22.22%

Strongly Agree (5) 7 77.78%

4.78 4.24 4.25 4.47

 0           25           50           100 Question University College Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median University Mean STD Median College Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
9/25 (36.00%) 4.78 0.44 5.00 29694 4.24 0.98 5.00 5939 4.25 1.00 5.00 1412 4.47 0.80 5.00

4 - The instructor was present to provide me assistance during posted student hours and/or scheduled appointments.

Ayisha Jefferson

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%

Disagree (2) 0 0.00%

Neither Agree nor Disagree (3) 0 0.00%

Agree (4) 3 33.33%

Strongly Agree (5) 6 66.67%

4.67 4.09 4.10 4.29

 0           25           50           100 Question University College Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median University Mean STD Median College Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
9/25 (36.00%) 4.67 0.50 5.00 29694 4.09 1.02 4.00 5939 4.10 1.04 4.00 1412 4.29 0.91 5.00
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5 - The grading system was clearly described in the syllabus.

Ayisha Jefferson

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%

Disagree (2) 0 0.00%

Neither Agree nor Disagree (3) 0 0.00%

Agree (4) 3 33.33%

Strongly Agree (5) 6 66.67%

4.67 4.30 4.31 4.43

 0           25           50           100 Question University College Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median University Mean STD Median College Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
9/25 (36.00%) 4.67 0.50 5.00 29694 4.30 0.90 5.00 5939 4.31 0.92 5.00 1412 4.43 0.78 5.00

6 - Feedback was provided regarding my progress throughout the course.

Ayisha Jefferson

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%

Disagree (2) 0 0.00%

Neither Agree nor Disagree (3) 1 11.11%

Agree (4) 3 33.33%

Strongly Agree (5) 5 55.56%

4.44
3.93 4.05 4.26

 0           25           50           100 Question University College Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median University Mean STD Median College Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
9/25 (36.00%) 4.44 0.73 5.00 29694 3.93 1.17 4.00 5939 4.05 1.13 4.00 1412 4.26 0.98 5.00

7 - After taking this course, I feel more knowledgeable in the subject matter.

Ayisha Jefferson

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Strongly Disagree (1) 0 0.00%

Disagree (2) 0 0.00%

Neither Agree nor Disagree (3) 0 0.00%

Agree (4) 2 22.22%

Strongly Agree (5) 7 77.78%

4.78 4.05 4.14 4.24

 0           25           50           100 Question University College Department

Response Rate Mean STD Median University Mean STD Median College Mean STD Median Department Mean STD Median
9/25 (36.00%) 4.78 0.44 5.00 29694 4.05 1.10 4.00 5939 4.14 1.08 4.00 1412 4.24 0.98 5.00

8 - Are there any improvements that you would suggest North Carolina A&T State University make to your learning environment that would allow your professor 
to be more effective in future semesters?

Ayisha Jefferson
Response Rate 2/25 (8%)

• None, the perfect teacher.

• No there is no improvements for this instructor she is a great professor, and I would tell anyone to take her class.

9 - Comments:

Ayisha Jefferson
Response Rate 2/25 (8%)

• Thank you for a wonderful semester!

• You are one of the best teachers I have ever had. This class has taught me a lot.
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10 - Which most closely reflects the grade you expect to earn in this course?

Ayisha Jefferson

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

A (1) 5 55.56%

B (2) 3 33.33%

C (3) 0 0.00%

D (4) 1 11.11%

F (5) 0 0.00%

Pass (6) 0 0.00%
 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
9/25 (36.00%)

11 - How much effort did you put into this course relative to your other courses?

Ayisha Jefferson

Response Option Weight Frequency Percent Percent Responses Means

Much more (1) 4 44.44%

More (2) 3 33.33%

Same (3) 2 22.22%

Less (4) 0 0.00%

Much less (5) 0 0.00%
 0           25           50           100 

Response Rate
9/25 (36.00%)

Mean of Means Calculations Mean

Fall 2022 4.73
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